in the world (Figure 5) and following on from a comprehensive data compilation 

programme, now continues to actively enact an optimization of its holdings by 

shedding less geologically prospective areas. 

Rathdowney Trend Project Q2 Highlights: 

• No fieldwork was completed at the Project during the Quarter. 
• Seven hundred and sixty-one (761) Deep Overburden (DOB) geochemical 

samples were collected on the Kildare PL block during calendar 2025. 
• In addition, data from 813 ground gravity stations has been collected YTD. 
• This data has been entered in the Company GOS database and the Company